BLOCK & BLEED VALVE
High Technology Valve, Flange & Fitting Series
BLOCK & BLEED VALVES
 2
SUPERLOK's response to the demand for reduction in leakage paths has been the combination of primary and
secondary valves into one compact unit. The combining of piping and instrument valves into a single unit has
benefited various markets.
SUPERLOK can offer the special combination of double block and bleed valve systems together with fittings.

Example-1) : MF1V41-J8C8-E-AB
Example-2) : MF1V11-R8C8-LF2
Ordering Information
1
1
2
6
3 5
3
4 3
4 32
6
1. Valves
MF - Mono Flange
2. Valve 	type
IDENTIFY 1st
ISOLATE
2st
ISOLATE VENT
      1 - Flange x Fnpt
  2 - Flange x Flange
V1
1 NEEDLE
- -
2 OS & Y
V2
1 NEEDLE
- NEEDLE
2 OS & Y
V3
1 NEEDLE
NEEDLE -
2 OS & Y
V4
1 NEEDLE NEEDLE
NEEDLE2
OS & Y
NEEDLE
3 OS & Y
4. Pressure class
A - 150
B - 300
C - 600
D - 900
E - 1500
F - 2500
5. Option
     A - Standard (Fire Safety)
      D - LOCKING DEVICE
      E - ANTI TAMPER KEY
      F - BOLTED BONNET
6. Body material
(BLANK) - SS316
15 - A105
LF2 - A350 LF2
F51 - A182 F51
M40 - MONEL ALLOY 400
3. Connection size
R - RAISED FACE FLANGE (BLANK)
J - RING JOINT FLANGE
F - Flat Face Flange
AF - AP16B FLANGE
SA - SAE  J518 FLANGE
IS - IS06164 Flange
JF - JIS Flange
       8 - 1/2”
      12 - 3/4”